06-13-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13113-002001 Client's Ref. No.: FP14339

6.11.01

₹ SHEET

101747477

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Keith Nugent, David Paganin and Anton Barty					
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	The University of Melbourne				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Grattan Street				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Parkville, Victoria 3052 Australia				
☐ Security Agreement					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
Execution Date: March 30, 2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:				
(09/830,393 \	D. Faterit NO(5)				
1	 tached? □ Yes 囷 No				
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	tached? Lifes Bino				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1				
WILLIAM E. BOOTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40				
Fish & Richardson P.C.	■ Enclosed				
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.				
Boston, WA 02110-2004	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050				
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and					
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	, ,				
William E. Booth	4 Bull June 7, 2001				
	June 7, 200 1				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2					

20271934.doc

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Stephature Temper Leweille Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 011879 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we.	. Keith Nu	gent of	Victoria 3068.	Austr	calia :
For valuable consideration, we,	reet, Nor	th	88 Wi	lson S	Street,
David Paganin Of Carlton, Victo Australia Of	ria 3054_	Anton Barty	Of Brunsw	dck, V	lictoria;305
of	;		of Austra	111a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
andofof entity		hereby as	The Uni	versit	y of
, an Australian c orporation having	a place of	business at Gratta		kville	, Victoria
and its successors and assigns (collectively her			ANSTRALIA		
interest throughout the world in the inventions	and impro	ovements which are	subject of an ap	plicatio	on for
United States Patent signed by us, entitled	Phase Detr	ermination of a	Radiation Wave	e Fiel	d
					, filed _
date and serial number of said application who all United States and foreign patents, utility mainventions or improvements, and the right to under the International Convention for the Prothe European Patent Convention, and all other apply in all countries in our name or in its ow and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, leto perform such lawful acts and to sign such to other lawful documents as the Assignee may respective to the state of the	nodels, and claim priori otection of interestics of interesticates of certificates egal representation applications application of the certificates of the certificate	design registration ity based on the fil Industrial Property Flike purposes; and r patents, utility m s for said invention entatives and assig lications, assignment request to effectual	s granted for any ing date of said a, the Patent Coop we authorize the odels, and design as and improvements, without furthents, Preliminary	y of said applicate peration the Assign registre ents; and er complicate Statement	d tion n Treaty, gnee to rations nd we pensation ents and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand a	and seal at	Melbourne			,
Mr. C. Keith Nugent	Date:	30 - W/3	men 2001		
David Paganin	Date:	March 30	,2001		
David (ag CWIN David Paganin Barty Anton Barty	Date:	20 March	2001		

RECORDED: 06/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011879 FRAME: 0706